

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS  
INVITATION #23-52  
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

**Bid Opening: 10:30 am, December 29, 2022  
Public Works / James McGonagle**

**Bidders**  
  
**BASE BID**

<b>Ti-Sales</b>	<b>Ferguson Waterworks</b>	<b>Stiles Company</b>	<b>EJ Prescott</b>
\$ 517,458.85	\$ 602,231.77	\$ 607,188.20	\$ 625,680.50

Award Recommended To:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Procurement Officer                      Date

Vendor #

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Acct & Org#

Department Head                                      Date

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor or her designee                                      Date

**NOTES REGARDING BID**

Total corrected by Excel

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #23-52**

**Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Company	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB STOP 1" -Female	100	\$ 83.87	\$ 8,387.00	\$ 85.81	\$ 8,581.00	\$ 82.13	\$ 8,213.00
CURB STOP 1"	1000	\$ 106.34	\$ 106,340.00	\$ 108.79	\$ 108,790.00	\$ 103.92	\$ 103,920.00
C TO C UNION COUPLING	800	\$ 23.32	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 22.83	\$ 18,264.00
ADAPTOR 1"-Male	600	\$ 19.82	\$ 11,892.00	\$ 20.27	\$ 12,162.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 11,646.00
ADAPTOR MALE 1"-Flared	600	\$ 21.26	\$ 12,756.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 20.82	\$ 12,492.00
ADAPTOR 1"-Female	700	\$ 23.90	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 24.44	\$ 17,108.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 16,380.00
ELBOW FLARED 1 X 1"-Male	600	\$ 26.47	\$ 15,882.00	\$ 27.07	\$ 16,242.00	\$ 25.92	\$ 15,552.00
C TO IRON COUP 1X1-1/4"	250	\$ 37.87	\$ 9,467.50	\$ 38.74	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 9,270.00
CORP CC X PJ 1"-Ford	500	\$ 55.22	\$ 27,610.00	\$ 56.49	\$ 28,245.00	\$ 54.07	\$ 27,035.00
COPPER TUBE NUT 1"	200	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 1,438.00
CTS PACK JOINT W/RUBBER 1"	200	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 1,096.00
PLUG BRASS 1/2"	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 131.50
PLUG BRASS 3/4	10	\$ 2.28	\$ 22.80	\$ 19.02	\$ 190.20	\$ 3.01	\$ 30.10
PLUG BRASS 1"	10	\$ 3.01	\$ 30.10	\$ 20.08	\$ 200.80	\$ 3.97	\$ 39.70
PLUG BRASS 2"	10	\$ 9.01	\$ 90.10	\$ 46.32	\$ 463.20	\$ 11.87	\$ 118.70
PLUG BRASS 3"	10	\$ 24.69	\$ 246.90	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 32.48	\$ 324.80
<b>BRASS FITTINGS 1-1/2"</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
CURB STOP 1-1/2"	150	\$ 264.61	\$ 39,691.50	\$ 272.13	\$ 40,819.50	\$ 259.95	\$ 38,992.50
COPPER TO COP. UNION 1-1/2	200	\$ 77.63	\$ 15,526.00	\$ 79.83	\$ 15,966.00	\$ 76.26	\$ 15,252.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Male	150	\$ 54.02	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 8,332.50	\$ 53.06	\$ 7,959.00
ADAPTOR MALE 1-1/2"-Flared	200	\$ 65.23	\$ 13,046.00	\$ 67.08	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 64.08	\$ 12,816.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Female	100	\$ 69.10	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 71.06	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 67.88	\$ 6,788.00
ELBOW FLARED M TO IRON 1-1/2	100	\$ 94.28	\$ 9,428.00	\$ 96.96	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 92.62	\$ 9,262.00
CORPORATION 1"-Mueller	100	\$ 48.49	\$ 4,849.00	\$ 63.49	\$ 6,349.00	\$ 119.81	\$ 11,981.00
CORPORATION 1"-Mueller CTS	50	\$ 6.85	\$ 342.50	\$ 11.09	\$ 554.50	\$ 8.47	\$ 423.50
CORP COLLAR 1" MUELLER CTS	50	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 11.09	\$ 554.50	\$ 19.02	\$ 951.00
CORPORATION 1-1/2" MUELLER CTS	100	\$ 145.33	\$ 14,533.00	\$ 240.92	\$ 24,092.00	\$ 428.82	\$ 42,882.00
CORPORATION 2"-Mueller cts	75	\$ 247.85	\$ 18,588.75	\$ 328.56	\$ 24,642.00	\$ 538.38	\$ 40,378.50
<b>BRASS FITTINGS 2"</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Seal	30	\$ 372.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 382.58	\$ 11,477.40	\$ 365.45	\$ 10,963.50
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Flared	12	\$ 317.18	\$ 3,806.16	\$ 326.20	\$ 3,914.40	\$ 311.60	\$ 3,739.20
CURB COCK 2"-Iron Thread	12	\$ 266.05	\$ 3,192.60	\$ 273.62	\$ 3,283.44	\$ 261.36	\$ 3,136.32
COPPER TO COP. UNION 2"	75	\$ 104.78	\$ 7,858.50	\$ 107.76	\$ 8,082.00	\$ 102.94	\$ 7,720.50
ADAPTOR 2"-Male	35	\$ 78.70	\$ 2,754.50	\$ 80.94	\$ 2,832.90	\$ 77.32	\$ 2,706.20
ADAPTOR MALE 2"-Flared	30	\$ 119.70	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 123.10	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 117.59	\$ 3,527.70
ADAPTOR 2"-Female	25	\$ 82.28	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 84.61	\$ 2,115.25	\$ 80.83	\$ 2,020.75
ELBOW COP. TO FLARE 2"	25	\$ 160.73	\$ 4,018.25	\$ 165.30	\$ 4,132.50	\$ 157.90	\$ 3,947.50

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS  
INVITATION #23-52  
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Company	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>BRASS COUPLINGS</b>							
BRASS 3/4" COUPLING	100	\$ 3.16	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 393.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 415.00
BRASS 3/4"x1/2" COUPLING	160	\$ 3.80	\$ 608.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 756.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
BRASS 1"x3/4" COUPLING	250	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,577.50	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,967.50	\$ 8.32	\$ 2,080.00
BRASS 1" COUPLING	800	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 6.32	\$ 5,056.00
BRASS 1"x1/2" COUPLING	200	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 1,664.00
BRASS 1"-1/2" COUPLING	60	\$ 10.20	\$ 612.00	\$ 12.72	\$ 763.20	\$ 13.42	\$ 805.20
BRASS 1"-1/2"x1" COUPLING	80	\$ 12.89	\$ 1,031.20	\$ 16.06	\$ 1,284.80	\$ 16.96	\$ 1,356.80
BR COUPLING 1-1/2 X 1 1/4 "	60	\$ 12.89	\$ 773.40	\$ 16.07	\$ 964.20	\$ 16.96	\$ 1,017.60
BR COUPLING 2"	30	\$ 16.79	\$ 503.70	\$ 20.93	\$ 627.90	\$ 22.09	\$ 662.70
BR COUPLING 2 X 1"	60	\$ 21.58	\$ 1,294.80	\$ 27.72	\$ 1,663.20	\$ 28.40	\$ 1,704.00
BR COUPLING 2 X 1-1/2"	60	\$ 19.16	\$ 1,149.60	\$ 24.59	\$ 1,475.40	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,512.00
BR COUPLING 2 X 45	15	\$ 21.58	\$ 323.70	\$ 26.73	\$ 400.95	\$ 22.09	\$ 331.35
BR ELBOW 3/4"	250	\$ 3.91	\$ 977.50	\$ 4.86	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,287.50
BR ELBOW 3/4" X 1/2"	70	\$ 4.27	\$ 298.90	\$ 5.56	\$ 389.20	\$ 5.63	\$ 394.10
BR ELBOW 1"	300	\$ 6.02	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 2,379.00
BR ELBOW 1 X 1/2"	15	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 10.02	\$ 150.30	\$ 9.88	\$ 148.20
BR ELBOW 1 X 3/4"	70	\$ 7.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 678.30	\$ 9.88	\$ 691.60
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X3/4"	35	\$ 11.71	\$ 409.85	\$ 15.67	\$ 548.45	\$ 15.42	\$ 539.70
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X1"	35	\$ 11.71	\$ 409.85	\$ 15.67	\$ 548.45	\$ 15.42	\$ 539.70
BR ELBOW 1-1/2"	100	\$ 11.97	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,840.00
BR ELBOW 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 14.79	\$ 739.50	\$ 19.39	\$ 969.50	\$ 19.49	\$ 974.50
BR ELBOW W/THREAD 2"	30	\$ 19.48	\$ 584.40	\$ 24.29	\$ 728.70	\$ 25.63	\$ 768.90
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1-1/2"	30	\$ 27.31	\$ 819.30	\$ 35.76	\$ 1,072.80	\$ 35.95	\$ 1,078.50
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1"	30	\$ 27.31	\$ 819.30	\$ 36.09	\$ 1,082.70	\$ 35.95	\$ 1,078.50

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #23-52  
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Ti-Sales		Ferguson Waterworks		Stiles Company	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>BRASS TEE</b>							
BR TEE 1"	400	\$ 8.53	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 4,252.00	\$ 9.81	\$ 3,924.00
BR TEE 1 x 3/4 x3/4"	100	\$ 11.62	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,210.00
BR TEE 1-1/2"	50	\$ 16.10	\$ 805.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 22.56	\$ 1,128.00
BR TEE 1 -1/2 X 1-1/2 X 1"-	100	\$ 19.96	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 26.43	\$ 2,643.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 2,795.00
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 49.03	\$ 147.09	\$ 50.16	\$ 150.48	\$ 48.01	\$ 144.03
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 50.47	\$ 151.41	\$ 51.63	\$ 154.89	\$ 49.42	\$ 148.26
BR TEE 1-1/2 X 1 X 1"	8	\$ 32.38	\$ 259.04	\$ 26.87	\$ 214.96	\$ 26.83	\$ 214.64
BR TEE 2 X 1-1/2"	15	\$ 32.60	\$ 489.00	\$ 43.89	\$ 658.35	\$ 43.86	\$ 657.90
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 3/8"</b>							
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS 3/8" CLOSE NIPPLE	5	\$ 0.94	\$ 4.70	\$ 1.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 7.25
BRASS 3/8"x1.1/2" NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.12	\$ 5.60	\$ 1.65	\$ 8.25	\$ 1.73	\$ 8.65
BRASS 3/8"x3" NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.81	\$ 9.05	\$ 2.56	\$ 12.80	\$ 2.78	\$ 13.90
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 3/4"</b>							
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE	300	\$ 1.82	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 807.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 843.00
BRASS 3/4"x2" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.30	\$ 690.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,065.00
BRASS 3/4"x2.5" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.67	\$ 801.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 1,224.00
BRASS 3/4"x3" NIPPLE	300	\$ 3.08	\$ 924.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 1,413.00
BRASS 3/4"x4" NIPPLE	300	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 1,842.00
BRASS 3/4"x5" NIPPLE	200	\$ 4.82	\$ 964.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,476.00
BRASS 3/4"x6" NIPPLE	200	\$ 5.87	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 8.53	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 1,792.00
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 1"</b>							
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS 1" CLOSE NIPPLE	400	\$ 2.69	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 1,652.00
BRASS 1"x2" NIPPLE	500	\$ 3.32	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 5.08	\$ 2,540.00
BRASS 1"x2.5" NIPPLE	600	\$ 3.88	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 3,558.00
BRASS 1"x3" NIPPLE	600	\$ 4.47	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 4,098.00
BRASS 1"x4" NIPPLE	500	\$ 5.82	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 4,445.00
BRASS 1"x5" NIPPLE	500	\$ 7.18	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 10.43	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 5,480.00
BRASS 1"x6" NIPPLE	500	\$ 8.58	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 12.46	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 6,550.00
BRASS 1"x8" NIPPLE	200	\$ 11.81	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 3,230.00

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS  
INVITATION #23-52  
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

<b>Bidders</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Ti-Sales</b>		<b>Ferguson Waterworks</b>		<b>Stiles Company</b>	
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/2"</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
BRASS 1.5" CLOSE NIPPLE	25	\$ 5.29	\$ 132.25	\$ 7.69	\$ 192.25	\$ 7.76	\$ 194.00
BRASS 1.5"x3" NIPPLE	25	\$ 7.84	\$ 196.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 285.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 287.50
BRASS 1.5"x4" NIPPLE	25	\$ 10.21	\$ 255.25	\$ 13.85	\$ 346.25	\$ 14.98	\$ 374.50
BRASS 1.5"x5" NIPPLE	25	\$ 12.70	\$ 317.50	\$ 17.23	\$ 430.75	\$ 18.61	\$ 465.25
BRASS 1.5"x6" NIPPLE	25	\$ 15.09	\$ 377.25	\$ 20.47	\$ 511.75	\$ 22.12	\$ 553.00
BRASS 1.5"x8" NIPPLE	25	\$ 20.03	\$ 500.75	\$ 27.17	\$ 679.25	\$ 28.30	\$ 707.50
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 2"</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
BRASS 2" CLOSE NIPPLE	50	\$ 8.06	\$ 403.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 586.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 591.00
BRASS 2"x3" NIPPLE	50	\$ 10.04	\$ 502.00	\$ 13.62	\$ 681.00	\$ 14.72	\$ 736.00
BRASS 2"x4" NIPPLE	50	\$ 13.14	\$ 657.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 891.00	\$ 19.26	\$ 963.00
BRASS 2"x5" NIPPLE	50	\$ 16.24	\$ 812.00	\$ 22.03	\$ 1,101.50	\$ 23.81	\$ 1,190.50
BRASS 2"x6" NIPPLE	50	\$ 19.40	\$ 970.00	\$ 26.31	\$ 1,315.50	\$ 28.44	\$ 1,422.00
BRASS 2"x8" NIPPLE	50	\$ 25.89	\$ 1,294.50	\$ 35.11	\$ 1,755.50	\$ 37.93	\$ 1,896.50
<b>BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/4"</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X CLOSE	20	\$ 4.07	\$ 81.40	\$ 5.92	\$ 118.40	\$ 5.96	\$ 119.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 2"	20	\$ 4.64	\$ 92.80	\$ 6.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 136.40
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 3"	20	\$ 6.22	\$ 124.40	\$ 9.04	\$ 180.80	\$ 9.12	\$ 182.40
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 4"	20	\$ 8.19	\$ 163.80	\$ 11.91	\$ 238.20	\$ 12.01	\$ 240.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 5"	20	\$ 10.01	\$ 200.20	\$ 13.57	\$ 271.40	\$ 14.66	\$ 293.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 6"	20	\$ 11.96	\$ 239.20	\$ 16.20	\$ 324.00	\$ 17.52	\$ 350.40
<b>METER UNIONS (meter tailpieces, threaded, including gaskets)</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
METER UNION 5/8"	600	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 3,426.00
METER UNION 3/4"	800	\$ 7.07	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 5,712.00
METER UNION 1"	800	\$ 9.60	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 17.12	\$ 13,696.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 7,840.00
METER UNION 1-1/2"	100	\$ 20.77	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 47.43	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 18.73	\$ 1,873.00
METER UNION 2"	90	\$ 28.12	\$ 2,530.80	\$ 66.05	\$ 5,944.50	\$ 32.07	\$ 2,886.30
<b>BRASS BUSHINGS</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
BR BUSHING 3/8 X 1/2"	35	\$ 1.54	\$ 53.90	\$ 1.89	\$ 66.15	\$ 2.08	\$ 72.80
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1/2"	60	\$ 2.08	\$ 124.80	\$ 2.61	\$ 156.60	\$ 2.86	\$ 171.60
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1"	100	\$ 3.16	\$ 316.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 393.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 433.00
BR BUSHING 1 X 5/8"	100	\$ 3.04	\$ 304.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 393.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 364.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 5/8"	50	\$ 8.19	\$ 409.50	\$ 8.58	\$ 429.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 577.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 6.88	\$ 344.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 429.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 396.50
BR BUSHING 2x1"	50	\$ 12.28	\$ 614.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 765.50	\$ 14.14	\$ 707.00
BR BUSHING 2 X 1/2"	30	\$ 10.41	\$ 312.30	\$ 12.72	\$ 381.60	\$ 11.74	\$ 352.20
BR BUSHING 2-1/2 X 2"	30	\$ 20.39	\$ 611.70	\$ 26.19	\$ 785.70	\$ 23.46	\$ 703.80
<b>VALVES</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Boshart 3/4" FPT STD PORT B.V	750	\$ 6.98	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 8.61	\$ 6,457.50	\$ 9.79	\$ 7,342.50
Boshart 1" FTP STD PORT B.V	1200	\$ 10.94	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 15.94	\$ 19,128.00
Boshart 1 1/2" FTP STD PORT B.V	300	\$ 25.02	\$ 7,506.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 8,934.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 10,149.00
Boshart 2" FTP STD PORT B.V	50	\$ 38.51	\$ 1,925.50	\$ 41.68	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 47.37	\$ 2,368.50
<b>TOTAL COST</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>517,458.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>602,231.77</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>607,188.20</b>